(“HKD”), United States dollars (“USD”)
and Chinese Renminbi (“RMB”). Since
Macau Patacas is linked to the HKD and
USD, management considered the Group’s
exposure to HKD and USD is minimal. As
such, no sensitivity analysis is presented.

合併財務報告附註 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements（續  Continued）   二零一六年十二月三十一日   31 December 2016

財務訊息披露（根據澳門財務報告準則） Financial Information Disclosure (in Accordance with MFRSs)（續  Continued）

財務報告 Financial Statements （續  Continued）

102 中國工商銀行（澳門）股份有限公司  INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL BANK OF CHINA (MACAU) LIMITED

二零一六年年報
Annual Report 2016

以下報表顯示於報告期末，因人
民幣匯率的合理可能變動而產生
的敏感度，而其他影響本行稅前
盈利（基於貨幣資產及負債的公允
價值的變動）及本行股東權益（基
於可供出售類投資的公允價值的
變動）的因素不變。

稅前利潤增加╱（減少）

權益增加╱（減少）

The following table demonstrates the
sensitivity at the end of the reporting period
to a reasonably possible change in the RMB
exchange rate, with all other variable held
constant, on the Group’s and the Bank’s
profit before tax (due to changes in the fair
value of monetary assets and liabilities)
and equity (due to changes in the fair value
of available-for-sale investments).

Increase/(decrease) in profit before tax

人民幣匯率變化 集團 銀行
Change in RMB

 exchange rate The Group The Bank
2016 2015 2016 2015

澳門元千元 澳門元千元 澳門元千元 澳門元千元
MOP’000 MOP’000 MOP’000 MOP’000

若澳門元對人民幣升值 If the MOP Strengthens against the RMB 5% 52 163 52 162

若澳門元對人民幣貶值 If the MOP weakens against the RMB 5% (52) (163) (52) (162)

Increase/(decrease) in equity

人民幣匯率變化 集團 銀行
Change in RMB

exchange rate The Group The Bank
2016 2015 2016 2015

澳門元千元 澳門元千元 澳門元千元 澳門元千元
MOP’000 MOP’000 MOP’000 MOP’000

若澳門元對人民幣升值 If the MOP Strengthens against the RMB 5% 185 202 185 202

若澳門元對人民幣貶值 If the MOP weakens against the RMB 5% (185) (202) (185) (202)

合併財務報告附註 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements（續  Continued）   二零一六年十二月三十一日   31 December 2016

財務訊息披露（根據澳門財務報告準則） Financial Information Disclosure (in Accordance with MFRSs)（續  Continued）

財務報告 Financial Statements （續  Continued）

103103 INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL BANK OF CHINA (MACAU) LIMITED 中國工商銀行（澳門）股份有限公司

二零一六年年報
Annual Report 2016

(ii) 利率風險

利率風險乃由於利率變動可能影
響未來現金流量或金融工具之公
允價值而產生。

本行承受當時市場利率波動對其
財務狀況及現金流量之影響。息
差可因此等變動而增加或減少。
利率風險按管理層批准之風險限
額進行管理。該等限額乃就每個
到期組別進行設定，此外，亦為
本行之持倉總額設定總限額。

下表顯示有關利率合理可能變
動，即上調╱下調50個基點對
淨利息收入之敏感度分析。該等
數據顯示淨利息收入應變量之影
響，乃根據預期情況及本行之金
融資產與金融負債的浮動利率情